

















MARINE CORPS COORDINATING COUNCIL OF ILLINOIS IRS 501(C)3

Marine Corps Coordinating Council of Illinois

Illinois Marine License Plate Program

Marine Corps Coordinating Council of Illinois is authorized to provide grants to the Marine Corps Scholarship Foundation, the Young Marine National Foundation, the Women Marines Association, and to any local chapter of the Marine Corps League that is located in Illinois. Any grant money paid from the Marine Corps Scholarship Fund shall be used for scholarships for undergraduate, graduate, and career and technical education and certification, financial assistance, or monetary awards to veterans or veterans' families that are located within the State of Illinois. (Source: P.A. 101-89, eff. 7-19-19

SCHOLARSHIP GRANTS

Council would provide Illinois College/Technical School Grants to the Following Marine Organizations for use for Illinois Marine Veteran Discharged Under Honorable Condition and their immediate family that would be Spouse and Children.

- 1. Marine Corps Scholarship Foundation
- 2. Department of Illinois Marine Corps League Scholarship Program
- 3. Woman Marines Association Scholarship Program
- 4. Individual Department of Illinois Marine Corps League Detachments
- 5. Montford Point Marine Chicago Chapter Scholarship Program

Each organization would need to request funds annually with documentation of the previous years scholarship recipients names, school and course of study and sponsors DD214.

YOUNG MARINES PROGRAMS

Council would provide Grants to the Young Marine Organizations of Illinois for uniform items. No funds authorized for transportation use.

Each organization would need to request funds annually with documentation of the previous year's grant purchases.

MARINES CORPS JUNIOR RESERVE OFFICER TRAINING CORPS (MCJROTC) PROGRAMS

Council would provide Grants to the MCJROTC Organizations of Illinois for uniform, transportation related to Illinois JROTC competition in the State of Illinois and classroom support items.

Each organization would need to request funds annually with documentation of the previous year's purchases.

EMERGENCY FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE GRANT

Illinois Marine Veteran Discharged Under Honorable Condition covering items that is not already covered by State, County, Township or other organizations.

A Financial Assessment would need to be reviewed to verify the need of the Individual and their family such as emergency vehicle repair, furnace, Temporary Short-Term Housing, as examples.

1. Permanent/Temporary Housing are available by the local Housing Authority, current VA Programs, County Veterans Assistance Commissions, Local Township, Habitat for Humanity and other Veteran Non-Profits in Illinois.





MARINE CORPS COORDINATING COUNCIL OF ILLINOIS IRS 501(C)3

- 2. Utilities ComEd and Nicor has Programs that are available for those who qualify for utility assistance as well as the County Veterans Assistance Commissions, Local Township, Habitat for Humanity and other Veteran Non-Profits in Illinois.
- 3. See Financial Assistance Application

All Correspondence should be sent to **Marine Corps Coordinating Council of Illinois** 40557 N Minena St Antioch, IL 60002